U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10-01-1998

100860432

10-26-1998

Attorney Docket No.: 4070-G

1. Name and address of receiving party(ies): She und bogie für Modevertrieb mbH & Co. KG She und bogie für Modevertrieb mbH & Co. Sen KG Augustinusstr 26 Neuss, Germany 1 Individual(s) citizenship: 1 Association: 1	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
RG Augustinusstr 26 News, Germany	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Neuss, Germany Individual(s) citizenship:	She und bogie für Modevertrieb mbH & Co. KG	She und bogie für Modevertrieb mbH & Co. Servic KG
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Applicar on number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac ark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com 1 Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Corporation-State: [X] Other: German Company If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representation designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,859,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a great of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure Date 2 Date 3 Statement of conversional programment in true and correct and any attached copy is a great of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Applicar on number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac : aark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA. 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a party of the original document.		Neuss, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Applicar on number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac ark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a party of the original document.		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac lark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a party of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure Date 1 General Partnership: 1 Cimited Partnership: 1 Corporation-State: 1 Change of Name 1 I change of Name 2 I change of Name 2 I change of No.(s): 2 I change of Name 3		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Applicar on number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac	3. Nature of conveyance:	1
[X] Other: German Company [X] Other: Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac : ark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a graphure Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure X] Other: German Company If assignee is not domicilled in the U.S.A., a domestic representate designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designation is attached	[] Assignment [] Margar	The state of the s
If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representate designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignmen:) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac ark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psin@psin.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a give copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representate designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document in the U.S.A., a domestic representate designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designation is attached: [] Yes; [X] No (Designation is attached occument in the U.S.A., a designation is attached occument in the U.S.A., a designation is attached occument in the U.S.A., additional in the U.S.A., additional in the U.S.A., additional in	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: Declaration Regarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac :ark Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a size copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure It assignee is not outcomfoled in the U.S.A., a domestic representated esignation is attached: It 19.5 (X) (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment:) B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 C. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 C. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number		
Execution Date: Declaration Hegarding Correction of Corporate Name 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trax :ark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a few copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure Date Do Not Use This Space Signafure Date		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trac :ark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a see copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trac ark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a give copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure Date Date Date Date B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 16-0235 B. Deposit account number: 16-0235 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a give copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing	Corporate Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
A. Trac :ark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a give copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signaphre Date Date Date B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0235 B. Deposit account number: 16-0235 Signaphre Date Date	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,659,815 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a green of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing	A. Trac tark Application No. (c):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2091 E-Mail: psin@psin.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a give copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235	A. Trac saik Application No.(5).	
Correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a sure copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signafure 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 16-0235 B. Deposit account number: 16-0235 Signafure Do Not USE THIS SPACE Signafure Date		1,659,815
correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a supercopy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
correspondence document should be mailed: Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a supercopy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pue copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235		Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a per copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a per copy of the original document.	correspondence accument should be mailed.	
One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pure copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-0235		
One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a great copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. $1 \times 40.00 = 10$
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pure copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		[V] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pue copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signayure Date	Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086	[A] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pue copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Date		8. Deposit account number: 16-0235
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pure copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Date Date		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pue copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signature Date	E-Mail. psjil@psjil.com	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a pre copy of the original document. Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signature Date	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Ned E. Barlas Signature Date	Statement and signature	K
Ned E. Barlas Name of Person Signing Signature Date		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a we copy
Name of Person Signing Signature (Date S \$. A	// // / /ke/
Name of Person Signing Signature	Mad 5 Parles	1/2 /by//n g/19/94
Total homos of pages historial shoot, attaching to an about ment.		
<u> </u>	Total	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Trademark Registration No. 1,659,815

For:

SHE

Issued:

October 8, 1991

DECLARATION OF HERBERT LOOCK

I, Herbert Loock, declare as follows:

- 1. I am Managing Director of she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG (the "Company").
 - 2. The Company is organized under the laws of Germany.
- 3. The Company's original name was Bogie Modevertriebs Gesellschaft mbH. & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft. The Company officially changed its name to she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG on February 2, 1998.
- 4. The Company attempted to register the change of name from Bogie Modevertriebs Gesellschaft mbH. & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft to she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG (without the word "Service") prior to July of 1997, but the Company did not receive notice that the change of name was not accepted by the Commercial Registrar until after July of 1997.
- 5. In July of 1997, the Company was operating under the name she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG (without the word "Service" as part of the name), based upon the assumption that the change of name would be accepted by the Commercial Registrar.

PSJN2/165760.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0125

- 6. The Commercial Registrar did accept the change of name to she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG, which change of name was recorded on February 2, 1998.
- 7. On or about July 24, 1997, Cartoon Triangle Apparel, Inc., a Florida corporation, assigned to the Company its rights in the mark "SHE", Trademark Registration No. 1,659,815. The assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reel/Frame No. 1616/0017.
- 8. At the time of the transfer of the trademark from Cartoon Triangle Apparel, Inc., the Company was, as noted in paragraph 5 above, operating under the name she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG. As noted in paragraph 4 above, this corporate name was not accepted by the Commercial Registrar. Accordingly, the assignment of the trademark should properly be recorded in the name of she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG, which is the correct corporate name of the entity to whom Cartoon Triangle Apparel, Inc. transferred ownership of U.S. Registration No. 1,659,815.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 9th pily 1998

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

HERBERT LOOCK

PSJN2/165760.1

REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0126